State of Nevada on September 18, 2006). On May 9, 2007 FIMA Development Incorporated entered into a “Share 

Exchange Agreement” with Fishing Buddy Inc. (FBI), another Nevada corporation. FIMA Development Incorporated 

agreed to sell all of their shares to FBI in exchange for Nineteen Million Five Hundred Thousand (19,500,000) shares 

of FBI common stock. FBI, after acquiring the stock of FIMA Development Incorporated, then filed a Corporate 

Resolution and Certificate of Amendment with the State of Nevada on May 10, 2007 to change the Corporation’s 

name to FIMA, Inc.